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2022-2023 Graduate Student Exit Survey (All Depts)

No. of responses = 203

Survey Results

Leg en d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses
Question text Left pole \ : Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. A. Demographics

2 What degree/certificate program is being

completed? Select all that apply.

Doctorate C] 8.4% n=203
Master's ( ) 90.6%

Certificate (] 2%

Licensure I 0.5%

¥ Degree Program

Business Administration : 30% n=203

Criminal Justice D 7.4%
Educational Leadership () 8.4%
Master of Arts in Teaching D 11.8%
Master of Education D 4.9%
Nursing: Patient Safety and Quality [] 2%
Psychology D 11.8%
School Administration [I 1%

Social Work () 11.8%
Sociology D 11.3%
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4 Certificate Program
Applied Sociology Graduate Certificate | 1% n=203
Behavioral Research Certificate U 3%
Business Graduate Certificate [] 1%
Business Intelligence and Data Analytics Graduate Certificate [] 2%
Criminal Justice Graduate CertificateI 0.5%
Cyber Security Management Graduate CertificateI 0.5%
Data Science Graduate Certificate 0%
Digital Enterprise and Cloud Management Graduate Certificate 0%
Enterprise Resource Planning ERP System Management CertificateI 0.5%
Health Informatics Certificate 0%
Healthcare Management Graduate Certificate [] 2%
Materials Science Graduate Certificate 0%
Military Behavioral Health Graduate Certificate ﬂ 1%
Professional and Creative Writing Graduate Certificate 0%
Professional Psychology Certificate [] 1.5%
Project Management Graduate Certificate 0 3.4%
Science of Reading Certificate 0%
Special Education Certificate 0%
Substance Abuse Studies Certificate O 3.9%
Teaching English as a Second Language TESL Graduate Certificate 0%
Teaching of Writing Graduate Certificate 0%
' What is your gender?
Male () 26.9% n=201
Female ( ) 73.1%
D What is your race/ethnicity?
American Indian or Alaskan Native [I 1% n=200
Asian (] 2.5%
Black or African American ) 58%
Hispanic or Latino D 7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0%
Nonresident Alien 0%
Two or more races D 4%
Unknown ﬂ 1%
White (] 26.5%
®  Are you a U.S. citizen?
Yes, | am a U.S. citizen ) 98.5% n=202
No, | am not a U.S. citizen [] 1.5%
Other 0%
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No ) 75.6% =201
Yes (] 24.4%
19 |f you answered "Yes" to the previous
question, what is your military connection?
Dependent C] 12.2% n=49
Spouse :] 28.6%
Serviceman/woman [ ] 59.2%
12 What is your enrollment status for the majority
of your program?
Full-time ) 70.7% n=198
Parttime () 29.3%
19 What is the primary instructional delivery
method of your program?
Face-to-Face C] 7.9% n=202
Online ( ) 69.8%
Hybrid () 22.3%
" Which scholarly product have you completed
or are in the process of completing?
Dissertation D 9.2% n=195
Capstone Project :] 33.8%
Master's Thesis O 3.6%

Coursework Only :] 43.1%
Other () 10.3%

Did you successfully complete the scholarly
product indicated?

No () 8.9% 192

Yes | ) 911%
2. B. Overall Satisfaction
0% 64% 104% 379% aen
2 Your academic experience at FSU Poor B E— ° '=° :° Excellent n=202
md=4
dev.=0.88
1 2 3 4 5
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6 16 44 46 80
. . 31%  83% 229% 24% 41.7%

> Your student life experience at FSU Poor : N " A—— Excellent n=192
md=4
dev.=1.12

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** 0d oh i s

. .5% o 4.5% 3% 46%

*¥  Your overall experience at FSU Poor \ } ) Excellent n=200
md=4
dev.=0.93

1 2 3 4 5
24 2. What types of courses are preferred when
considering your work/life schedule?
Face-to-Face D 7.5% n=201
Hybrid () 17.4%
Evening Courses [] 1.5%
Weekend Courses [I 1%
Online | ) 72.6%
29 3. As a result of your graduate education
at FSU, how well prepared are your to
practice in your discipline or profession?
Very prepared ( ) 55% n=202
Prepared :] 35.1%
Neither prepared nor unprepared D 5%
Unprepared I 0.5%
Very unprepared [I 1%
Don't know (] 3.5%
29 3. Would you recommend FSU to someone
considering your program?
Definitely yes ) 70.8% =202
Probably yes () 18.8%
Uncertain D 6.9%
Probably no U 3%
Definitely noI 0.5%
3. C. Experiential Preparation
1 o 60/ 1 90/ 280/ 550/
. . . 09% 55% 174% 25.7% 50.5% =
v !ntern.Shlp (On'the'JOb e?(P_e'_'lence Poor I [l i Excellent 2\,,191919
including some responsibilities and v md=5 s
expectations of full-time employees) prganvy
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 7 12 29 3
. ) 3.59 8.29 14.1% 34.19 409 =
%2 Externship (Career observation and Poor = = : L L A’ Excellent 00
exploration experience, similar to "job md=4
H " ev.=1.
shadowing") ab=113
1 2 3 4 5
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2 9 1 32 45
. . . 2% _ 91% 11.1% 323% 455% =
% Practicum (Supervised practical Poor ° e S Excellent e
application in field of study) i ' md=4
ev.=1.
ab.=101
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** e o 1 ofee s e
.. . . 3% 5% 3% 4% 46.7% =
®4  Clinical placement (Supervised clinical Poor ’ , Excellent ees 11
application in field of study) I ' md=4
ev.=1.
ab.=107
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 5 710;7716; 725;7734;7777777777777777
3.5) 23% 11.5% 184% 28.7% 39.1% n=87
Volunteer work Poor I Excellent av.=3.91
md=4
dev.=1.12
ab.=112
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 9 9 228 3
. . . 26% 11.7% 11.7% 33.8% 40.3% =
38 Other experiential preparation Poor ° S A Excallont T o7
' ' md=4
dev.=1.11
ab.=116
1 2 3 4 5
4.D. Resources and Financial Support
6 17 27 36 72
. . . . 38% 10.8% 17.1% 22.8% 45.6% -
* Financial support provided by Fayetteville Poor > — T Excellent 06
State University ’ ' md=4
ev.=
ab.=41
1 2 3 4 5
S P AP M S
) . 5.8% 8% 7% 6% 51.1% =
42 Advising assistance from the (program Poar X N ; Excellent 6
Coordinators, program director, program ’ v ' &nd=§1 )
advisor) dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 0/7711;77197729/ 77;7777777777777777
. 3.4% 6.3% 23% 23% 44.3% =
43 Information technology (IT) resources Poor , , Excellent iy
' ' md=4
dev.=1.11
ab.=25
1 2 3 4 5
e 5 29 3 82
0.8% 42% 244% 26.9% 43.7% =
“9 Your personal work space (e.g., desk or Poor . . . —— Excellent s
office) B 2096
ev.=0.
ab.=79
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 5 7 3 s 78
. . 2.8% 3.9% 19% 30.7% 43.6% =
49 Library and electronic research Poor ° ° ° S—— Excellont A
resources mo4
ev.=1.
ab.=22
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 3 24 23 3
- . 24% 36% 289% 27.7% 37.3% =
49 Laboratory, clinical, studio, or other Poor ° e S Excellent N8 o
physical facilities ’ 1 gwd=41 o
ev.=1.
ab.=112
1 2 3 4 5
47 2. Were you a graduate assistant (GA) at any time
during your graduate studies?
Yes () 10.1% n=199
No ( ) 89.9%
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*8 3. Indicate the overall level of tuition support that you

received during your program (Partial support is
anything less than full tuition for the entire
program of study.)

Partial (] 26%
Not sure whether full or partial C] 10.5%
Did not receive any support :] 24.5%
49 a. Assistantship
Yes () 10.2% n=177
No ( 89.8%
“19 p. Fellowship/Scholarship
Yes () 14.7% n=177
No ( 85.3%
M ¢, Grant
Yes( ) 20.9% =1
No ( 79.1%
412 d. Federal student loans
Yes | 60.2% =186
N — 9%
413 e. Private loans
Yes () 71% n=170
No ( 92.9%
4 f Personal funds (savings)
Yes ( 61.4% n=184
419 g. Family funds (spouse/parental/other)
Yes(_ ) 16.3% n=178
No ( 83.7%
*19 h. Employer tuition support/benefit
Yes( ) 20.2% n=178
No ( 79.8%
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10§, Military/veteran benefit

17% n=176

) 83%

n=169

419 3. Assistantship

3.9% n=152

2.6%

3.3%

] 90.1%

420 b, Fellowship/scholarship

3.9% n=155

5.2%

6.5%

) 84.5%

420 ¢ Grant

6.4% n=157

5.7%

10.8%

) 77.1%

422 d. Federal student loans

42% n=174

10.9%

10.3%

36.8%

42 o Private loans

2% n=150

2.7%

3.3%

] 92%
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29§, Personal funds (savings)

25.5%

26.1%

16.8%

31.5%

n=184

4.25)

g. Family funds (spouse/parental/other)

9.6%

6.4%

7.7%

76.3%

n=156

429 h, Employer tuition support/benefit

13.7%

6.8%

3.1%

76.4%

n=161

4.27) |

Military/veteran benefit

15.8%

1.3%

3.3%

79.6%

n=152

428 j. Other

2.6%

2%

6%

89.4%

n=151

429 6. Upon completing your graduate education, will
you be personally responsible for repaying any
loans to finance your graduate education?

Yes |

Y —

Don't know []

63.6%

34.3%

2%

n=198
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430 7. Below please select the dollar range category
that best estimates the total dollar amount
borrowed for your graduate education which
you are personally responsible for repaying
of your graduate education.

$1-59,.99 () 10.2% n=196

$10,000-19,999 (] 12.2%
$20,000-29,999 () 15.8%
$30,000-39,999 () 6.6%
$40,000-49,999 () 41%
$50,000-59,999 (] 3.6%
$60,000-69,999 (] 2%
$70,000 or more C] 6.1%

Don't know (] 6.6%

Did not borrow : 32.7%

5. E. Post-Graduation Plans

51 1. What is the status of your postgraduate

plans (in the next year)?

Returning to, or continuing in, pre-graduate school employment [: 28% n=200
Have signed contract or made definite commitment for a postdoctoral fellowship ("postdoc") I 0.5%

or further training ’

Have signed contract or made definite commitment for an internship, clinical residency I 0.5%

Have signed contract or made definite commitment for employment (non-"postdoc") C] 12.5%

Negotiating with one or more specific organizations O 3.5%

Seeking position but have no specific prospects S 25%

Other full-time degree program (e.g., Ph.D, M.D., D.D.S., J.D., M.B.A,, etc.) ) 9%

Do not plan to work or study (e.g., family commitments, etc.) SKIP TO SECTION F [] 1.5%

Other ) 19.5%

®3) 2. What one type of principal employer will you be

working with (training with) in the next year?
Do not answer if your response is number
eight on the previous question.

Education: U.S. four-year college D 10.1% n=159
Education: U.S. university-affiliated research institute][ 0.6%
Education: U.S. community or two-year college O 3.8%
Education: U.S. preschool, elementary, middle, secondary school or school system :] 21.4%
Education: Foreign institution | 0.6%
Government : Foreign][ 0.6%
Government: U.S. federal :] 16.4%
Government : U.S. state D 9.4%
Government: U.S. local U 2.5%
Private Sector: Not for profit C] 14.5%
Private Sector: Industry (for profit) (] 14.5%
Other: Self-employed D 5.7%
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%9 3. Where is the organization with which

you will be working upon graduation?

In North Carolina ( 73.9% n=184
Not located in North Carolina but elsewhere in the United States D 12%
Outside of the United States || 1.1%
Don't know D 6.5%
NA () 6.5%
%9 4. How closely is your post-graduate employment,
if any, related to your graduate field of study at
FSU? Would you say....
Directly related [ 62% n=184
Somewhat related S 19%
Not related C] 6%
Don't know D 4.9%
| have no post-graduate employment D 8.2%
®7 5. (If you selected "not related" above) Which
reason below best explains why you took
post-graduate employment that was not
related to your graduate field of study by
your choice or not?
| could not find positions to apply for in my graduate filed of study [: 14.6% n=d1
I was not offered any positions related to my graduate filed of study G 14.6%
| could not find positions related to my graduated field of study which paid enough D 4.9%
My career goals have changed D 12.2%
Other ( 53.7%
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Profile

'|' Compilation:

|

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2022-2023 Graduate Student Exit Survey (All Depts)

2. B. Overall Satisfaction

2.1) i i _

Your academic experience at FSU Poor /_ Excellent 12202 ave=423 md=4.00 dev.=0.88
22) i i

Your student life experience at FSU Poor .{ Excellent =192 av=393 mde400 dev.=1.12
2.3) i

Your overall experience at FSU Poor \. Excellent =200 av=418 md=400 dev.=093
| 3.C. Experiential Preparation
3.1) Internship (On-the-job experience Poor - Excellent

including some responsibilities and / n=109  av.=4.19 md=5.00 dev.=0.98

expectations of full-time employees)
32) Externship (Career observation and Poor Excellent

exploration experience, similar to "job n=85 av.=3.99 md=4.00 dev.=1.10

shadowing") l
33) Practicum (Supervised practical Poor 1 Excellent

application in field of study) I n=99 av.=4.10 md=4.00 dev.=1.05
34) Clinical placement (Supervised clinical Poor l Excellent

application in field of study) n=92 av.=4.11 md=4.00 dev.=1.07
3.5) .A

Volunteer work Poor _\l Excellent =87 av=391 md=400 dev=112
36) — .

Other experiential preparation Poor !l Excellent =77 av=397 md=400 dev=111

4. D. Resources and Financial Support

4.9) i i i i

g;g?:%ilijggﬁgd provided by Fayetteville Poor Excellent n=158 av=3.96 md=4.00 dev.=1.19
42)  Advising assistance from the (program Poor Excellent

Coordinators, program director, program n=190  av.=4.06 md=5.00 dev.=1.20

advisor) 1
4.3) i

Information technology (IT) resources Poor k Excellent =174 av=308 md=4.00 dev.=1.11
4.4)

Z?f;.lcres)ersonal work space (e.g., desk or Poor ‘I. Excellent =119 av=408 md=400 dev.=096
4.5) i i

Ir_éts)?u?/czgd electronic research Poor 1 Excellent =179 av=408 md=400 dev=102
46) . .

I‘;ﬁ)t;giglofrga(filtlinelgal, studio, or other Poor .‘l Excellent =83 av=3.94 md=400 dev.=102
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